lllinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 11/22/2024
FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

ASL510174

B. WING

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING:

(X3) DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED

C
10/22/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

2130 HARRISON ST
QUINCY, IL 62301

GOOD SAMARITAN HOME OF QUINCY

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

(X4) ID
PREFIX
TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

ID
PREFIX
TAG

CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE

(X5)
COMPLETE
DATE

DEFICIENCY)

A 000

A6000

Initial Comment

Original complaint 179194
Violations cited:

295.6000 1), 8), 11) General Violation.

Section 295.6000 Resident Rights

This Regulation is not met as evidenced by:
General violation

Section 295.6000 Resident Rights

1) The right to live in an environment that
promotes and supports each resident's dignity,
individuality, independence, self-determination,
privacy, and choice and to be treated with
consideration and respect;

8) The right to exercise free choice in selected
activities, schedules, and daily routine;

11) The right to the free exercise of religion and to
participate or refuse to participate in religious,
social, recreational, rehabilitative, political or
community activities;

These requirements were not met as evidenced
by:

Based on interview and record review the
establishment failed to promote an environment
that supports each residents independence and
choice. The right to exercise free choice was not
promoted nor the right to exercise in community
activities.
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Findings include:

Observation: R1 was noted to have an elopement
bracelet attached to their ankle.

Interview: R1 stated they do not want the
elopement bracelet. R1 is oriented X3 and is able
to complete all ADLs independently. R1 has
demonstrated how to sign themselves out of the
building and follow the facility protocols.

E1 stated that R1 has a court order guardian and
the family wanted the elopement bracelet applied
to the R1 to protect her from leaving the building
and possibly injuring themselves.
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